## HB1019/573521/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1019

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Woods" and substitute "Woods, Pena-Melnyk, Cullison, Bhandari, Chisholm, Guzzone, Hill, Hutchinson, Kaiser, Kipke, Lopez, Reilly, Rosenberg, Szeliga, and White Holland"; in line 4, after "court," insert "on a certain motion and"; and in line 5, after "time;" insert "requiring a court to include the date the petition expires on the petition;".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 8, after "(2)" insert "(I)"; in the same line, strike "THE" and substitute "SUBJECT TO SUBPARAGRAPH (II) OF THIS PARAGRAPH, ON A MOTION, THE"; in the same line, after "SHOWN" insert "BASED ON THE PRESENTING BEHAVIOR OF THE INDIVIDUAL"; in line 9, strike "AN ADDITIONAL" and substitute "UP TO"; in the same line, after "DAYS" insert "AT A TIME, BUT NOT TO EXCEED A TOTAL OF 30 DAYS"; and after line 9, insert:

- "(II) 1. A MOTION UNDER SUBPARAGRAPH (I) OF THIS PARAGRAPH MUST BE MADE BY THE ORIGINAL PETITIONER.
- <u>2. EACH EXTENSION SHALL BE BASED ON A SEPARATE MOTION.</u>
- (3) A PETITION ENDORSED OR EXTENDED UNDER THIS SUBSECTION SHALL BE SERVED EXPEDITIOUSLY.
- (E) THE COURT SHALL INCLUDE ON THE PETITION THE DATE THE PETITION EXPIRES.";

HB1019/573521/01 Health and Government Operations Committee Amendments to HB 1019 Page 2 of 2

in line 22, strike "REASONABLE AND NECESSARY"; and in the same line, after "FORCE" insert "IN ACCORDANCE WITH § 3-524 OF THE PUBLIC SAFETY ARTICLE".